Amendment No. 1

| | COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION |
|---------------------|---|
| | ADOPTED (Y/N) |
| | ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N) |
| | ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N) |
| | FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N) |
| | WITHDRAWN (Y/N) |
| | OTHER |
| | |
| 1 | Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Appropriations Committee |
| 2 | Representative Eskamani offered the following: |
| 3 | |
| 4 | Amendment (with title amendment) |
| 5 | Remove lines 93-101 and insert: |
| 6 | Section 2. Section 288.067, Florida Statutes, is created |
| 7 | to read: |
| | |
| 8 | 288.067 Emergency Rental Assistance Program |
| 8 9 | 288.067 Emergency Rental Assistance Program.— (1) The Emergency Rental Assistance Program is created, |
| _ | |
| 9 | (1) The Emergency Rental Assistance Program is created, |
| 9 | (1) The Emergency Rental Assistance Program is created, subject to appropriation, within the department to provide |
| 9 10 11 | (1) The Emergency Rental Assistance Program is created, subject to appropriation, within the department to provide financial assistance to state residents who reside in rented |
| 9 10 11 12 | (1) The Emergency Rental Assistance Program is created, subject to appropriation, within the department to provide financial assistance to state residents who reside in rented residential property and for whom the circumstances of such |

142829 - h001B-line93-Eskamani1.docx

Published On: 2/6/2023 2:54:37 PM

Amendment No. 1

| (2) The department shall adopt rules to implement this |
|---|
| section, including rules providing eligibility standards for |
| <pre>program fund recipients.</pre> |
| Section 3. The Department of Economic Opportunity may, and |
| all conditions are deemed to be met to, adopt emergency rules |
| pursuant to s. 120.54(4), Florida Statutes, to administer ss. |

Notwithstanding any other law, emergency rules adopted pursuant

288.066 and 288.067, Florida Statutes, as created by this act.

23 to this section are effective for 6 months after adoption and

may be renewed during the pendency of procedures to adopt

permanent rules addressing the subject of the emergency rules.

Section 4. For the 2022-2023 fiscal year, the sum of \$100 million in nonrecurring funds is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to the Department of Economic Opportunity to fund the Emergency Rental Assistance Program established by this act and the sum of \$50

TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 26 and insert:

the program; creating s. 288.067, F.S.; creating the Emergency Rental Assistance Program within the department, subject to appropriation; requiring the department to adopt rules; authorizing the department to adopt

142829 - h001B-line93-Eskamani1.docx

Published On: 2/6/2023 2:54:37 PM